class B bonds for the purposes specified in this section and chapter 4, 4 
article 5 of this title to an amount in the aggregate, including the 5 
existing class B indebtedness, not exceeding ten percent of the net 6 
assessed value of the full cash value of the property in that school 7 
district, or one thousand five hundred dollars $1,500 per student count 8 
pursuant to section 15-901, subsection A, paragraph 13 14, whichever 9 
amount is greater.  A school district shall not issue class B bonds until 10 
the proceeds of any class A bonds issued by the school district have been 11 
obligated in contract.

[...]

class B bonds for the purposes specified in this section and chapter 4, 25 
article 5 of this title to an amount in the aggregate, including the 26 
existing class B indebtedness, not exceeding twenty percent of the net 27 
assessed value of the full cash value of the property in that school 28 
district, or one thousand five hundred dollars $1,500 per student count 29 
pursuant to section 15-901, subsection A, paragraph 13 14, whichever 30 
amount is greater.  A unified school district shall not issue class B 31 
bonds until the proceeds of any class A bonds issued by the unified school 32 
district have been obligated in contract.